

Phone: 262-677-4048

Website: www.townofjacksonwi.gov

Washington County 3146 Division Road Jackson, WI 53037

NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING

A Public Information Meeting will be held in the Dining Room of the Jackson Town Hall, 3146 Division Road Thursday, August 18, 2021 from 7:00pm to 8:00pm for the purpose of providing information to all interested persons, regarding a proposal to offer Town-wide curbside collection of refuse and recycling under a public contract.

This proposal may be offered as an advisory referendum on the General Election Ballot in November. Members of the Town Board and Town Staff will be present to provide information on program options, financial impact and the timeline for the program.

Please Note: This meeting is open to all interested persons. The Board and Staff will accept all comments and concerns and will address all questions. However, THIS IS NOT A PUBLIC HEARING, and no action will be taken by the Board at this meeting.

Information will be available for viewing before the meeting beginning at 12pm on Monday August 15, 2022 in the Town Clerks Office, 3146 Division Road. The office is open Monday – Thursday 9am to 4:30pm and 9am to 1pm on Friday.

Please call 262-677-4048 with questions.

August 12, 2022

Robert M Eichner, Clerk

Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations for attendance at the meeting should contact the Town Clerk at least one business day prior to the meeting. It is possible a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the Town of Jackson may be in attendance at this meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at this meeting.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING: I hereby certify that this notice has been posted on the Town of Jackson website at www.town-jackson.com and at the Town of Jackson Town Hall, 3146 Division Road. As a courtesy the notice may be posted at the Town of Jackson Town Garage, 3685 Division Road and at Trinity Lutheran Church, 1268 Pleasant Valley Road. I further certify that this notice has been sent to the Daily News, West Bend News, WIBD Radio Station and the Express News. Dated August 12, 2022.

Bob Eichner, Clerk, Town of Jackson